Funding for the Project is provided under the Fix-it-First State of Connecticut Funds at 100 percent (100%) 
State funds, except for items related to the approach widening, which have an associated funding ration of 
80 percent (80%) State and 20 percent (20%) Town funds. The total cost of the work is Six Hundred 
Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred One Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($690,701.15), of which the State's share is 
Five Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Dollars and Ninety-Two Cents ($552,560.92). The 
Town is responsible for the balance. The DOT is responsible for the Administration of the Project. 

Subject Property Description, Before the Taking: